APRIL 2023 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON APRIL 24, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

OPENING OF COURT SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER JOSHUA GILLIAM

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER JASON ROACH

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2023/04:

- 2023/04/01 APPROVAL OF COUNTY ROAD NAME LIST FOR HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2022
- 2023/04/02 APPROVAL TO APPLY FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$630,000) FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO BRING THE PROPERTY INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE STORMWATER PERMANENT IMPLIMENTATION PLAN FOR THE MS4 PERMIT
- 2023/04/03 APPROVAL TO APPLY FOR A LITTER GRANT FOR THE FY 2023-2024 FROM THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND APPROVAL OF ATTACHED PROGRAM DESCRIPTION.
- 2023/04/04

 APPROVAL TO ACCEPT \$36,308.00 IN NEW STATE OF TENNESSEE LOCAL
 HEALTH SERVICES GRANT FUNDING FOR SALARY AND BENEFIT
 INCREASES TO HAWKINS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
 WHOM RECEIVED THE 9% PAY RAISE FOR FY 2022-2023

2023/04/05	APPROVAL TO ACCEPT \$265,000.00 IN NEW CARES ACT FUNDING TO BE
	UTILIZED FOR RENOVATIONS, CONSTRUCTION, AND INSTALLATION OF
	AWNING, DRUG ROOM, AND GENERATOR FOR HAWKINS COUNTY
	HEALTH DEPARTMENT
2023/04/06	APPROVAL TO RENEW THE TENNESSEE CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT
	SYSTEM EMPLOYER RATE OF 7% FOR FY 2023-2024
2023/04/07	CONTRIBUTION OF \$20,000.00 TO THE VETERANS CENTER OF
2025/04/07	EAST TENNESSEE FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE
	ABATEMENT PROGRAMMING AND MATERIALS.
2023/04/08	BUDGET AMENDMENT – GENERAL FUND
2022/04/00	DUDGET AMENDMENT DDUG EUND
2023/04/09	BUDGET AMENDMENT – DRUG FUND
2023/04/10	BUDGET AMENDMENT – OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE (ARPA) FUND 128
	,
2023/04/11	BUDGET AMENDMENT – HIGHWAY FUND

2023/04/12 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

2023/04/13 SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT

2023/04/14 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT

WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

(BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING)

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002

DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS